
Apple Bus 2021-2022 

Emergency Hard Surface Route Plan 

 

Bus routes that encompass both rural and in-town stops, the 

rural stops will meet at the designated locations. Those routes 

included are Buses #3, #4, #7, #9 and #10. In-Town stops 

associated with these routes will remain the same. The times 

may vary due to road conditions. Rural afternoon stops will be 

at the morning locations. 

 

All of the routes that are in-town only, the morning and 

afternoon stops will remain as usual. Those routes include 

Buses #5, #8, #11, #13, and #14. Times will be as close to 

the regular times as the weather safely allows. 

 

Buses that carry the Pre-K students the stops will be handled 

in manner listed below, Buses included #1, and #2 all day, Bus 

#8 midday.  

 

 

 

 

 



 

Apple Bus 2021-2022 

Emergency Hard Surface Route Plan 

Bus Route #3 

AM Bus Stop (Hard Surface Stop)   Time 

 

410 Nw 90th St: Hwy A & Nw. 90th     6:52 am 

474 Nw. 85th/ 867 NW 45th: Hwy A & Nw. 85th    6:55 am 

700 Nw, 45th Ave: Hwy A & Nw.70th St    7:00 am 

422 Nw. 60th St: Hwy A &  Nw. 60th St    7:03 am 

377 Nw 8th Ave: 8th Ave. & Hwy A           7:10 am                      

 

All In-Town Stops remain the same 

 

 TMS/THS        7:30 am 

 

Rissler         7:38 am 

 

 

 

 



 

Apple Bus 2021-2022 

Emergency Hard Surface Route Plan 

Bus Route #4 

AM Bus Stop (Hard Surface Stop)   Time 

386 Ne Rock Ln: Hwy Y & 76th st     6:50 am             

783 Ne 35th Ave/287 Ne 64th St:Hwy Y & 64th St    6:56 am                                  

41 Ne Hwy O                              7:01 am                                                                          

16 Ne Hwy O                7:03 am                                                                                                  

668 Nw 18th Ave/67 Nw 60th/60th & Austin/ 

60th & Austin/ 504 Shanklin: Nw 60th & Nw 5th(Tindall)         7:08 am                   

162 Nw 52nd: Nw 52nd & Nw 5th               7:10 am                                              

All In-Town Stops remain the same 

 

 

 

TMS/THS        7:25 am 

 

Rissler         7:35 am 

 

 

 



Apple Bus 2021-2022 

Emergency Hard Surface Route Plan 

Bus Route # 7 

AM Bus Stop (Hard Surface Stop)   Time  

137 Sw. Hwy W                                                                            6:45 am                                  

415 Sw. 25th St: Hwy W & Sw. 25th St                          6:47 am 

457 Sw. Hwy WW             6:58 am   

391 Sw. Hwy WW       7:01 am 

481 Sw. Hwy W        7:04 am 

291 Sw. Poplar Ln.: Sw. Hwy W & Poplar Ln.   7:09 am  

Sw. 40thAve. & 80th St/704/709 Sw. Hwy W 

709 Sw. Hwy W        7:10 am 

466 Sw. 30th St.: Sw. Hwy W & Sw.30th St          7:13 am 

187 Holly Lane/238 Sw. 30thAve: Sw. Hwy W & 27th St. 7:18 am  

  

325 Sw. 20th St: Sw. Hwy W & Sw. 20th    7:21 am      

                                      

334 Sw. Hwy T/283 Sw. 8th:Hwy T & Hwy W                    7:23 am                   

     

 

All In-Town stops are unchanged 

 

Rissler         7:37 am 

 

TMS/THS        7:45 am 



Apple Bus 2022-2022 

Emergency Hard Surface Route Plan 

Bus Route #9 

AM Bus Stop (Hard Surface Stop)   Time  

 

519 Ne. 18th Ave. & 231 Ne 50th: Hwy Y & Ne. 50th  6:50 am 

320 Ne 42nd Ave: Hwy NN & 30th St     7:00 am 

 

All In-Town stops remain unchanged 

 

 

Rissler          7:38 am 

        

 

TMS/THS        7:45 am 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Apple Bus 2021-2022 

Emergency Hard Surface Route Plan 

Bus Route #10 

AM Bus Stop (Hard Surface Stop)   AM Time  

763 Mo Hwy 190          6:45 am                                                                   

89 SW 62nd /134 Sw. 62nd: 62nd & Hwy 190     6:50 am                                              

717 Nw 50th St /517 Jones/                                                                                                                    

596 Nw 80th Hwy 146 & Boone St (Brimson)   6:55 am  

  

832 Nw. 23rd Ave/760 Crow Ln. 

310 Nw. Goose Ln.: Hwy 146 & Nw. 38th St    7:05 am  

     

Leisure Lake Mailboxes/ Office  Hwy 146 & Nw 25th St  7:09 am 

576 Mo 146         7:14 am   

85 /168/188 Nw. 52nd St.: Hwy 146 & Nw. 52nd St  7:16 am   

                                                                                                                                                                               

In town stops remain the same 

         

 

Rissler         7:30 am 

 

TMS/THS        7:40 am  

 

 

 



 

Apple Bus 2021-2022 

Emergency Hard Surface Route Plan 

Bus Route # 2 

AM Bus Stop (Hard Surface Stop) 

1007 Liv 519: Sw 40th Ave & Hwy F      7:15 am 

 

All In-Town Stops remain unchanged 

 

Midday: 

333 Ne 42nd Ave.            9:45 am 

384 Nw 36th Ave.       10:10 am                                                                

         

Times will be as close to the same, as the road conditions safely allow. 

 

Pm stops: will remain the same, times will be as close to 

the same depending on road conditions.  

 

 

 

 

 



 

Apple Bus 2021-2022 

Emergency Hard Surface Route Plan 

Bus Route #8 Midday 

All Midday In-Town Stops remain unchanged, times may 

vary due to weather conditions. 

Midday Bus Stop  (Hard Surface Stop) 

1007 Liv 519: Sw 40th Ave & Hwy F           11:35 am 

 

Apple Bus 2021-2022 

Emergency Hard Surface Route Plan 

Bus Route #1 

AM Bus Stop (Hard Surface Stop)   Time 

422Nw 60th St: Nw 60th & Hwy A      

 

All In-Town stops remain unchanged, road conditions may vary the times. 

 

Midday: 

320/333 Ne 42nd: 493 Ne 30th St Nw Hwy NN & 30th St 

717 Nw 50th St: Hwy 146 & Boone (Brimson)                  

 

 



Pm Stops:  

All stops will remain the same 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Apple Bus 2021-2022 

Emergency Hard Surface Route Plan 

Bus Route #14 

AM Bus Stop (Hard Surface Stop)   Time  

 

All In-Town stops are unchanged; weather and road conditions may vary times. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


